
Form 4.20 
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Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07547731 

Name of Company 

lan Porter Transport Limited 

|/We 

Neil Frank Vinnicombe, Universal House, 1-2 Queens Parade Place, Bath, BA1 2NN 

Simon Robert Haskew, Harbourside House, 4-5 The Grove, Bristol, BS1 4QZ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 29 January 2015 
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Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs - 

Statement as to affairs of 

lan Porter Transport Limited 

on the 29 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Va Aha? Fxcrert. 

Signed 
——— 

Dated 2 



lan Porter Transport Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 29 January 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Book Debts 153,000 00 50,000 00 
Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance (72,000 00) 
Deficiency c/d (22,000 00) 

Mercedes Actros 40,000 00 40,000 00 
Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance (41,000 00) 

Deficiency c/d (1,000 00) 

Fridge Trailer 18,000 00 18,000 00 
Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance (19,000 00) 
Deficiency c/d (1,000 00) 

Scania R440 38,000 00 38,000 00 
Arkle Finance Limited (41,877 43) 

Deficiency c/d (3,877 43) 

Vehicles (x7) 32,000 00 32,000 00 
Liberty Finance (32,000 00) 

NIL NIL 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets. 

Owned Vehicles (x3) 9,000 00 4,500 00 

Road Tax Refund 2,500 00 2,500 00 
Director's Loan Account 47,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7,000 00 

Date LY f/f AG 
connie 



lan Porter Transport Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 29 January 2015. 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7,000 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay 11,606 20 

Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay 1,999 22 

13,605 42 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (6,605 42) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

(6,605 42) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (6,605 42) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 22,000 00 

22,000 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (28,605 42) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 5,877 43 

Shortfall to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 6,605 42 
Trade Creditors 55,090 37 
Employees re Redundancy/Loss of Notice 1,541 46 

RPO re Redundancy/Loss of Notice 36,291 74 

Lloyds Bank Overdraft 25,183 86 

HMRC (PAYE) 7,874 05 
HMRC (VAT) 28,292 32 

166,756 65 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (166,756 65) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 22,000 00 

Estimated deficrency/surplus as regards creditors (188,756 65) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (188,856 65) 

Signature Date Z MA ; 
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